INTRODUCED: January 13, 2025

## **Expedited Consideration**

## A RESOLUTION No. 2025-R006

To appoint S	arandon Elliott to the position of	Council Liaison.	
	Patron – Ms. Gibson		
	Approved as to form and legali by the City Attorney	ty	
PUB	LIC HEARING: JAN 13 2025 A	T 6 P.M.	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE	COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF R	ICHMOND:	
That Sarandon Elliott is hereby appointed to the position of Council Liaison beginning			
January 2, 2025. However, such appointment shall not become effective until the appointee has			
satisfied all pre-hiring requirements for this position.			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	3		
AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED:	REJECTED:	STRICKEN:	

## Office of the Council Chief of Staff

## Ordinance/Resolution Request

TO	Laura Drewry, City Attorney		
FROM	Will Perkins, Senior Legislative Services Manager Office of the Council Chief of Staff		
THROUGH	Matthew Slaats, Interim Council Chief of Staff Office of the Council Chief of Staff		
COPY	Kenya Gibson, 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Councilmember Sarandon Elliott, 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Liaison Tabrica Rentz, Deputy City Attorney		
DATE	January 9, 2025		
PAGE/s	1 of 2		
TITLE	Appointment of Sarandon Elliott as Council Liaison		
This is a reque	est for the drafting of an Ordinance 🗌 Resolution 🗵		
REQUESTING (	COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE		
	Kenya Gibson Expedited Consideration		
	resolution summary  to appoint Sarandon Elliott as 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Council Liaison		
Resolution	To appoint satandon Ellott as 3° District Council Elaison		
<b>BACKGROU</b>	ND		
	is requested to appoint Sarandon Elliott as 3 <sup>rd</sup> District Council Liaison effective , 2025. Ms. Elliott has been selected to fill the Council Liaison position for the 3 <sup>rd</sup> rict.		
Council m Council to concerns.	st is in accordance with Richmond City Code § 2-2, which states, (a) "The City hay provide for the appointment of a Council Liaison for each member of the assist the members with administrative support and responding to constituent (b) Any such Council Liaison shall be appointed by the Council for an indefinite shall be a member of the unclassified service."		
FISCAL IMPAC	CT STATEMENT		
Fiscal Impac			
Budget Ame	endment Required Yes 🗌 No 🖂		
	ost or Revenue Impact Funding for this ncluded in the Fiscal Year 2025 adopted		